FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6/93) \-Z4-01

RE

02-02-2001

101603565

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ET

Attorney's Docket No. 003510-075

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Toshiki FUJIWARA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: January 11, 2001	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.  Address: 210, Nakanuma  Minami Ashigara-shi  Kanagawa, 250-0123, Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 767 6  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attach	execution date of the application is: January 11, 2001  B. Patent No.(s)  med? [ ] Yes [X] No				
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Platon N. Mandros</li> <li>Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker &amp; Mathis, L.L.P.</li> <li>P.O. Box 1404</li> <li>Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-4800</li> </ul>				
4	Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/25/2001 SDIRETA1 00000030 09767727 \ 02 FC:581 40.00 DP

(09/99)



## ASSIGNMENT

(SOLE)

	THIS A	ASSIGNMENT	, by	Toshiki Fujiw	ara				
				Kanagawa,					
					•		(h	ereinafter refei	red to as "the
Assignor"), wi	tnesseth:	:							
	WHER	EAS, the Ass	ignor has	invented certair	new and	useful imp	rovemen	ts in	
DYE, INK FO				INK JET RECO					
	-								
set forth in an	application	on							
oot for all in all	арриови	,							
	(1)	which is	a provisio	onal application	to be filed	herewith;	or		
	(2)	[∇] which is	a non nre	ovisional applica	ation				
	(2)					uted on ev	en date b	nerewith prior t	o filing of application
									, and filed on
		(c) 🗆	to be filed	d; and					
	WHED	TAC EII	п внот	O FILM CO.	חדו				
	WHER	EAS,	01 1 1101	OT ILIVI CO.	, <u>L</u>   D.	, a	corporation	on duly organiz	red under and
pursuant to the	e laws of	J	apan				, ar	nd having its pr	incipal place of
business at	No. 2	210 Nakanu	ma, Min	ami-Ashigara	<u>a-shi, Ka</u>	nagawa,	Japan		
(hereinafter i	eferred t	to as "the Assi	ignee"), is	desirous of acc	the entire	entire right	เ, แแย, an and intere	est in and to ar	y applications,
inventions, the	i rignt to	me application	Letters D	atont of the Unit	eatet2 hat	or other co	ountries o	laiming priority	/ to said

including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other cou application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions

(09/99)

in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. of Alexandria, Virginia to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date January 11, 2001

RECORDED: 01/24/2001

Signature of Assignor

Toshiki Fujiwara

Toshiki Frijiwara

Page 2 of 2

(09/99)

PATENT REEL: 011473 FRAME: 0240